Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	14/2011 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE SE
PI (1980) 1891 48938 1991	MAR 1 4 2011 S
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 103	3619814 nents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name Alpine Corporation
Gong Haijin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address. 7727 Somerset Boulevard
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2010, for all 5 applications	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Paramount
Joint Research Agreement	State California
Government Interest Assignment	Country United States of America ZID 90723
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country United States of America Zip 90723
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No (s)	document is being filed together with a new application
29/349,991 29/349,993	B Patent No (s)
29/349,992	
29/349,989 29/349,990	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Five (5)
Name Colin P Abrahams	
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$200,00-paid
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 400	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Woodland Hills	8. Payment Information
State California Zip 91367	
Phone Number <u>(818) 710-2788</u>	B A
Fax Number: (818) 710-2798	Deposit Account Number
Email Address <u>cabrahams@earthlink.net</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	March 9,, 2011
Signature	Date
Colin P. Abrahams Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MAY 2 7 2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Gong Haijin, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", of E17 (2nd Phase)

Xunmei Industrial District, Fengze, Quanzhou, Fujian, P.R.China, have invented new and useful

invention designs entitled:

"Rainforest Fountain #256",

"Rainforest Fountain #264",

"Rainforest Fountain #270",

"Rainforest Fountain #280", and

"Rainforest Fountain #292";

for which I have executed application papers for United States Patents thereon, and

WHEREAS I verily believe myself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the inventions

set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that I have not conveyed or hypothecated

any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Alpine Corporation., a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter referred

to the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 7727 Somerset Boulevard, Paramount,

California 90723, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

said inventions, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent

which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including

any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration

of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire

and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent

which may be granted or issued for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world,

including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority

-1-

PATENT REEL: 025952 FRAME: 0672 rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor agrees that he will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of his whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to himself, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignor will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Fengze, Quanzhou, Fujian, P.R.China this 4 day of May, 2010.

Signed: Gong Haijin

alpine1280-105.US03

-2-